After  going  through  the  F.I.  statement  and  the

statement to the doctor, I feel that bail can be granted to

the petitioner herein on the following conditions:

1) The  petitioner  shall  be  released  on  bail  on  his

executing  a  bond  for  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty

five thousand only) with two solvent sureties each

for the like sum to the satisfaction of the learned

Magistrate having jurisdiction.  

2) The petitioner shall appear before the Investigating

Officer  for  interrogation  on  all  Saturdays  and

Wednesdays  between 10.00 a.m.